AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 7 CONTRACT 10 CODE ""‘315 OF PAGES
: 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIGN/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (i appicatia)
090 See Block 16C 11EM002127
8. (SSUED BY CODE [00901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ othor than flom 6) COGE loo 901
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A P.O. Box A
Aiken SC 29802 Aiken SC 29802
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sreet, coudly, Stale end 2iP Coda) (x) [BA- AMENGMENT GF SOLICITATION NO.
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC |
Attn: Katy Burnau 98. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)
Savannah River Site
Building 766-H 157 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Aiken SC 29808 DE-AC09-09S5R22505
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  g0R376193 FACILITY CODE 12/08/2008
TV YRISTYEM ORLV APPUES YO ANENDNERTS OF SOLITIVATIONS
The above bered solicitation is ded as sot forth In llem 14. The hour and dato specifiod for recolpl of Offers is dod lig not d
Offers must acknowladgo recelpt of this amendrilont prior to tha hour and date specified in tho soficitation or as amended, by ono of the foliowing methods: {a) By complating

ltoms 8 and 18, and ratuming

copies of the amoendment, (b) By scknowledging roceipt of this amendmeont on oach copy of the cffer submitoed; or (¢) By
b FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO 8E RECEIVED AT

which includes a reference to the solicitotion and d

P letter or tetog
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. M by

virtue cf this amendmant you desko o chango an offor already submittad, such chunge may be mado by telsg
and this dment, and is dvad prior to tho cpening hour and date specified.

to the

of isltet, provided oach tol or lotter makos roforonce

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i roquirod)

No change in accounting and appropriation data.

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT KODIRIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED (N ITEM 14.

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDE!
ORDER NO. IN ITEM .

?Df ISSUEOD PURSUANT TO: {Specdy auihority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

. THIS SU Al [ O INT
FAR 52.243-2 Changes - Cost Reimbursement

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such us changes in paying office,
sppropriation data, efc.) SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHCRITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

[Rug 1987) Alt II & Alt III (Apr 1984)

D. OTHER {Spacdy fype of modificelion and authondy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor

Tilsnct,  x isrequiod to sign this d

and retumn 1 copios 10 the Bsuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF soction hoadings, including soliciatien/controct

See Page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditiens of the documaont roferencud in ltem 8A or 10A, as b

bloct mattor whore foasibia.)

d, [ god and in full force and cffect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE CF SIGNER (Typo or print}

Aydea D, olson

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typo o print)

James E. Hawkins

158. CONTI R OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNIJED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
-F»\/ LD olson | 4 7// S 7April 2011

J&Dc A

(Signsture of person suthorized 1o eign)

(Signeture of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Pravious editicn ynusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-82)
Prescrited by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No. 090
Page 20f 2

SF30 Block 14

A. The purpose of this modification is to definitize Modification 072 by the following
equitable adjustment:

A.l. The estimated cost for work performed under Modification 072 is established at
$5,856,286.00 with an adjustment to the award fee pool of $483,143.60. The total
estimated cost of work of ($5,856,286) plus the award fee ($483,143.60) equals
$6,339,429.60.

B. Delete clause FAR 52.216-24 Limitation of Government Liability (Apr 1984) as
established in Modification 072.

C. The Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this
contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances
giving rise to the modification (Modification 090) as stated above.

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



